nformation.
Features
Applications
 Used to Help Achieve Electromagnetic Compliance of End Products
 Provides On-Board Transient Voltage
 Suppression of Inductive Switching or Other Transient Events Such as EFT and Sur
 Protection of Components and Circuits Sensitive to ESD Transients Occurring on Power supplies,
Lines.
Part Number Code
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Varistor
Voltage
V1mA(V) V
RL1206A300K-801A 28.8~36
60 21 L R
LOGO Packaging
1206
for curre
℃
5 ~
Used to Help Achieve Electromagnetic Compliance of End Products
Board Transient Voltage Protection for ICs, CMOS and MOSFET
Suppression of Inductive Switching or Other Transient Events Such as EFT and Surge Voltage at the Circuit Board
Protection of Components and Circuits Sensitive to ESD Transients Occurring on Power supplies,
Max. Allowable
Voltage
Max.
Energy
(10/1000μs)
Voltage
(8/20μs)
VAC(V) VDC(V) (J)
17 24 0.7
A 3 0 0 K 6
Varistor Voltage
30V
Standard Tolerance
K:±10%
-
ge Voltage at the Circuit Board.
Protection of Components and Circuits Sensitive to ESD Transients Occurring on Power supplies, Control and Signal
Max. CCllaammppiingng
Voltage
(8/20μs)
Withstanding
Surge Current
(8/20μs)
VC(V) I(A)
79 800
8 0 1 A
200A 8/20uS
IL(μA)
≤30
 EIA size: 1206
 Variable capacitance
 Operating voltage: 24VDC